THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 148-2005

A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A COMMUNITY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

WHEREAS Council deems it expedient to appoint a Community Emergency Management Coordinator and Alternate under the Emergency Management Program for the purposes of the Community Control Group for the City of Kenora;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- **1. THAT** Warren F. Brinkman, Emergency Services Manager for the City of Kenora Emergency Services be hereby appointed as the City's Community Emergency Management Coordinator for the City of Kenora.
- **2. THAT** Bruce Graham, Health and Safety Officer for the City of Kenora be hereby appointed as the City's Alternate Community Emergency Management Coordinator.
- **3. THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and take effect upon third and final reading thereof.
- **4. THAT** By-Law Number 138-2004 be hereby repealed.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 7 DAY OF NOV., 2005. BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 7 DAY OF NOV., 2005.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

| MAYOR |
|--------------------|
| David Canfield |
| |
| |
| CLERK |
| Joanne L. McMillin |